
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12679 12410 12035 11827 11669 11403 11206 11094 10958 10848 10812 10820 11026 11217 11119 11121 11571 12476 13322 13882 14272 14610 15002 15067 318,987

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 1,152

CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 7,680

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 691 689 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,762

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 691 689 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,762

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 691 689 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,762

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 691 689 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,762

PKLGU1(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584

PKLGU2(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584

CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,369

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

PAKABK1A 107 112 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 105 112 104 104 109 109 2,487

PAKABK1B 107 112 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 105 112 104 104 109 109 2,487

PAKABK2A 107 112 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 105 112 104 104 109 108 2,487

PAKABK2B 107 112 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 105 112 104 104 109 108 2,486

PAKABK3A 107 112 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 105 112 104 104 109 108 2,486

PAKABK4A 110 116 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 108 116 107 107 112 112 2,585

PAKABK4B 110 116 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 108 116 107 106 112 112 2,585

PGLAGT12 360 360 353 346 321 270 257 248 230 230 230 230 249 258 248 245 263 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,750

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 95 2,320

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,319

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 210 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 150 130 130 174 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,690

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 210 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 149 130 130 174 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,689

SGB3GT32(DF) 204 213 127 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 197 185 213 200 200 213 213 4,260

SGB3GT33 204 213 127 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 197 185 213 177 173 213 213 3,754

SGRIGT11(DF) 100 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 123 200 200 200 200 3,819

SGRIGT13 130 138 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 144 130 130 130 130 3,228

SKSPBK1 349 350 290 285 266 228 217 211 210 210 210 210 212 217 211 210 222 344 334 350 325 322 350 350 6,917

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 349 320 265 250 240 216 175 161 165 225 251 240 239 257 317 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,447

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 348 320 265 250 240 216 175 161 165 225 251 240 239 257 317 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,447

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 336 331 306 251 236 226 203 203 203 203 227 237 226 225 242 302 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,527

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 346 347 347 347 5,260

PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,040

PAKABK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 104 109 108 1,464

SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 200 200 200 200 2,658

PLPSGT11(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,748

SGB3GT31(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 200 200 213 213 2,556

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 1,620

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 70 712

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 396

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 78 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,650

TMGR 2 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 3 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 150 150 1,038

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 150 150 962

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 15 0 0 0 0 0 50 40 49 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 75 110 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

25-Apr-12

Wednesday



LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1041 963 1338 1378 1536 1802 1999 2111 2197 2307 2343 2335 2129 1988 2086 2084 1860 1123 1200 1070 951 913 911 966 33,132

TOTAL GEN 12626 12357 11982 11774 11616 11350 11153 11041 10905 10795 10759 10767 10973 11164 11066 11068 11518 12423 13269 13829 14219 14557 14949 15014 317,736

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14927 14641 14499 14818 15043 15434 15418 15383 15375 15309 14851 14313 13833 13546 13454 14186 14338 14362 14193 14020 13688 13597 13307 12993 318,987

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 1,152

CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 7,680

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,762

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,762

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,762

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,762

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584

PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,369

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

PAKABK1A 104 100 100 100 108 115 114 114 113 114 103 101 100 100 100 103 101 101 103 102 106 102 100 101 2,487

PAKABK1B 104 100 100 100 108 115 114 114 113 114 103 101 100 100 100 103 101 101 103 102 106 102 100 101 2,487

PAKABK2A 104 100 100 100 108 115 114 114 113 114 103 101 100 100 100 103 101 101 103 102 106 102 100 101 2,487

PAKABK2B 103 100 100 100 108 115 114 114 113 114 103 101 100 100 100 103 101 101 103 102 106 102 100 101 2,486

PAKABK3A 103 100 100 100 108 115 114 114 113 114 103 101 100 100 100 103 101 101 103 102 106 102 100 101 2,486

PAKABK4A 106 105 105 105 111 119 118 117 117 117 106 105 105 105 105 106 105 105 106 105 109 105 105 105 2,585

PAKABK4B 106 105 105 105 111 119 118 117 117 117 106 105 105 105 105 106 105 105 106 105 109 105 105 105 2,585

PGLAGT12 360 322 322 356 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 290 262 258 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 360 7,750

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 118 116 107 106 106 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,320

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 118 116 107 106 106 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,319

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 170 146 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,690

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 170 144 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,689

SGB3GT32(DF) 200 200 200 200 208 213 213 213 213 213 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,260

SGB3GT33 172 120 120 131 207 213 213 213 213 213 170 151 120 120 120 172 149 151 170 157 191 159 126 140 3,754

SGRIGT11(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,819

SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 180 176 163 163 161 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,228

SKSPBK1 321 266 266 292 350 350 350 350 350 350 320 307 243 220 217 321 305 307 320 310 338 311 289 298 6,917

TJGSBK1A 351 321 322 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 286 256 251 311 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,447

TJGSBK1B 351 321 322 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 286 256 251 311 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,447

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 346 346 346 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 346 346 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 346 7,527

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 346 346 346 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 346 346 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 346 5,260

PGLAGT11 360 321 322 356 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 290 262 258 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 0 5,040

PAKABK3B 103 100 100 100 108 115 114 114 113 114 103 101 100 100 100 103 101 101 103 102 106 102 100 100 1,464

SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 2,658

PLPSGT11(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 168 144 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 2,748

SGB3GT31(DF) 200 200 200 200 207 213 213 213 213 213 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 2,556

CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 142 0 0 0 0 0 1,620

SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 75 75 74 74 74 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 712

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 75 75 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 396

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,650

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,425

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 150 148 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,038

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 147 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 962

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 65 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 105 105 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 70 20 20 20 20 91 111 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1103 1389 1381 1212 987 951 967 1002 1010 941 1009 1027 1507 1794 1889 1157 1005 981 1030 1061 964 1055 1128 1082 33,132

TOTAL GEN 14877 14591 14449 14768 14993 15384 15368 15333 15325 15259 14801 14263 13783 13496 13401 14133 14285 14309 14140 13967 13635 13544 13254 12940 317,736




